
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 99 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016 

 

MAINTENANCE OF AC IN AC TRAINS 

99. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:   

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of time the maintenance of air conditioners in the AC 

coaches of trains is generally taken up; 

 

(b) whether the air conditioning systems are periodically changed; 

and 

 

(c) if so, the maximum time period fixed for the purpose? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) Maintenance of air conditioners in the AC coaches is being done 

as per schedules i.e. Trip schedule, Monthly, Three monthly, 

Intermediate Overhauling (IOH) and Periodic Overhauling (POH).    

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. Air conditioning systems are replaced on codal 

life (10 years) cum condition basis.   
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